

Council Chambers (#115), Showers Building, 401 N. Morton Street The meeting may also be accessed at the following link: https://bloomington.zoom.us/j/88281447026?pwd=UndHeFIncVpgOHZnOEIPc3J2VEtNQT09

- I. ROLL CALL
- II. AGENDA SUMMATION
- III. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

None

- IV. REPORTS (A maximum of twenty minutes is set aside for each part of this section.)
 - A. Councilmembers
 - B. The Mayor and City Offices
 - a. Report on Bloomington Habitat Connectivity Plan
 - C. Council Committees
 - D. Public*

V. APPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

VI. LEGISLATION FOR FIRST READINGS

- A. <u>Ordinance 22-15</u> To Vacate a Public Parcel Re: A 12-Foot Wide Alley Segment Running East/West between the B-Line Trail and the First Alley to the West, North of 7th Street and South of 8th Street (Peerless Development, Petitioner)
- B. <u>Ordinance 22-16</u> To Amend Title 2 of the Bloomington Municipal Code Entitled "Administration and Personnel" - Re: Amending BMC 2.12.130 (Citizens' Redistricting Advisory Commission)

Note: This ordinance is being introduced this evening with the possibility that it will be considered by the Council later this same evening.

VII. LEGISLATION FOR SECOND READINGS AND RESOLUTIONS

A. <u>Resolution 22-11</u> – To Approve and Authorize the Execution of a Collective Bargaining Agreement Between the City of Bloomington and the Fraternal Order of Police, Don Owens Memorial Lodge 88

Committee recommendation: N/A

* Members of the public may speak on matters of community concern not listed on the agenda at one of the two public comment opportunities. Citizens may speak at one of these periods, but not both. Speakers are allowed five minutes; this time allotment may be reduced by the presiding officer if numerous people wish to speak.

Auxiliary aids are available upon request with adequate notice. Please call (812) 349-3409 or email council@bloomington.in.gov.

B. <u>Ordinance 22-09</u> – To Amend Title 20 (Unified Development Ordinance) of the Bloomington Municipal Code – Re: Technical Corrections Set Forth in BMC 20.03

Committee recommendation: Do Pass 7-0-0

C. <u>Ordinance 22-10</u> – To Amend Title 20 (Unified Development Ordinance) of the Bloomington Municipal Code – Re: Technical Corrections Set Forth in BMC 20.04

Committee recommendation:	Do Pass 5-0-2
Amendment 01:	Do Pass 5-0-2

D. <u>Ordinance 22-11</u> – To Amend Title 20 (Unified Development Ordinance) of the Bloomington Municipal Code – Re: Technical Corrections Set Forth in BMC 20.05, 20.06, & 20.07

E. <u>Ordinance 22-08</u> – To Amend Title 20 (Unified Development Ordinance) of the Bloomington Municipal Code – Re: Technical Corrections Set Forth in BMC 20

Committee recommendation: Do Pass 6-0-1

 F. <u>Ordinance 22-16</u> – To Amend Title 2 of the Bloomington Municipal Code Entitled "Administration and Personnel" - Re: Amending BMC 2.12.130 (Citizens' Redistricting Advisory Commission)

Note: Unanimous consent is necessary for the Council to consider adoption of an ordinance at the same meeting at which it is introduced and at least a 2/3's vote of those present is required for its passage (I.C. 36-4-6-13; BMC 2.04.300).

- VIII. ADDITIONAL PUBLIC COMMENT* (A maximum of twenty-five minutes is set aside for this section.)
- IX. COUNCIL SCHEDULE
- X. ADJOURNMENT

* Members of the public may speak on matters of community concern not listed on the agenda at one of the two public comment opportunities. Citizens may speak at one of these periods, but not both. Speakers are allowed five minutes; this time allotment may be reduced by the presiding officer if numerous people wish to speak.

Auxiliary aids are available upon request with adequate notice. Please call (812) 349-3409 or email council@bloomington.in.gov.